
4 DECEMBER 

Port 

AK 

AK 
WN 
H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 
WN 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 
WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 
WN 
H.O. 

AK 
WN 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

WN 

WN 
WN 

H.O. 

AK 
WN 
WN 

E 

Appn. 
No. 

10184 

10169 
919 

59382 

10170 

59371 

10301 

59384 

10279 

59383 

874 
877 

869 

900 

10302 
892 

10305 
10304 
59387 

940 

939 

875 
901 

59388 

59389 

59390 

928 

937 
944 

59392 

10152 
876 

10153 

59398 

10171 

935 

923 
922 

59399 

10154 
895 
865 

Tariff 
Item 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 
84.61.021 
84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.65.009 

85.01.049 

85.11.009 

85.11.009 

85.11.009 

85 .13 .001 
85.15.059 

85.15.059 

85 .17 .001 

85.19.009 
85.19.009 

85.19.009 
85 .19 .009 
85 .19 .025 
85.19.055 

85.19.055 

85 .19 .059 
85 .19 .061 
85.19.071 

85.19.071 

85.19.071 

85.22.019 

85.23.021 
85.23.029 
87.06.059 

90.10.029 
90.13.021 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.28.009 
90.28.009 
90.28.009 

THE NE\V ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1980 /235-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Aerosol valves with actuator, Models: 
PVA4770 and PVA 5020 

Barksdale sheer seal valves . . . . . . . . . . 
Martonair DM/2400 solenoid valve . . . . . . . . 
Pressure safety valves and excess flow valves, peculiar to use for instal-

lation on L.P.G. bulk storage tanks 
Unit control pressure equalising manifolds, models: 

AH3/AY3/AX3,AY5 
Wheels, including tyres and tubes imported therewith (but not including 

tyres and tubes of specified sizes made in New Zealand), when de
clared: 
(1) By a manufacturer for use by him, only in making or repairing 

agricultural machinery or farm wagons and trailers; or 
(2) By an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by 

him, only in making or repairing agricultural machinery or 
farm wagons and trailers 

Mag slip transmitters and receivers, peculiar for use with a positionally 
synchronised control system 

Component parts, for continuous electric fired solution furnace, plus 
continuous furnace fixture, peculiar for use in making aluminium 
road wheels 

Upper and copper water cooled panels, peculiar for use in electric arc 
furnace 

VIP power-track high frequency induction melt furnace with related 
spares, peculiar for use in making aluminium road wheels 

Contempra digitone telephone handsets . . . . . . . . 
Link electronics, model 228/N.T.S.C. colour decoder, peculiar for use 

with colour picture monitors 
Sintronic line terminating unit, model LTU-IB, peculiar for use in 

interconnecting a radio broadcast transmitter to an aerial system 
Parts of fire alarm systems, viz: . . . . . . 

extension bells 
Cutter-Hammer Glation, type M overload control relays . . . . 
Durakool mercury contact type time delay relays, contactors and tilt 

switches 
Lucas battery master switches, types 182SA, PS7, S45, SS5, 147SA .. 
Taplin Arcmaster high voltage interruptor, type E410 . . . . 
Kuhlman fuse equipment, peculiar for use in making transformers .. 
Gas filled 3 core electric cable straight joint 33 kV, peculiar for use in 

jointing 33 kV gas filled cables 
Single core bonding lead link box, peculiar for use in providing a joint 

between the earth bonding cables of a 33 kV cable system 
Waveguide transitions, WR 75 to N Jack Andrew type 59210-75 .. 
Printed circuit boards, being parts of filtering apparatus . . . . 
Microprocessor control system, including encoders and adjustment 

drive motors to be incorporated in the making of pressbrakes and 
guillotines, peculiar for use in providing full programmable numerical 
control functions 

Ward-Beck sound console, type R1200, peculiar for use in broadcasting 
(one only) 

Parts, for the datatron computer editing system, peculiar for use in the 
precision editing of broadcast television productions 

Cardion electronics R.F. loop-back translator, type 8953 with 20. 5 MHz 
crystal 

Gas insulated electric power cable, 33kV . . . . . . 
Belling and Lee L1949 3-pole mains connectors with 2M black cable .. 
Bushes, composed of steel and rubber, when declared by a manufacturer 

for use by him, only in making laminated under carriage springs for 
motor vehicles 

Kodak negative reorder cutter, model 111 0717 . . . . . . 
Ianiro Magalux lamphead, type 2790 spare, 2-leaf barndoors studio 

lighting equipment 
Harwil automatic level control, with a float and magnetically operated 

switch 
L.P.G. regulator assemblies and spares for L.P.G. cylinders and storage 

tanks, for supply to domestic, commercial and industrial premises 
Lucas portable hydraulic test units, models: . . . . 

LHT 125, LHT 250, LHT 500, LHT 750, and LHC 150 
Oil check-liquid level indicators, peculiar for use in checking oil in 

engines 
Rosemount gauge pressure transmitters, peculiar for use on pipelines .. 
Temperature controllers, peculiar to use with plastic injection moulding 

machines 
Transformer compound gauges, peculiar for use in making trans-

formers 
Calbiochem coagulometers . . . . . . . . . . 
Cem automatic volatility computer . . . . . . . . 
Panel meters, pivot types having a body diameter of less than 53 mm 

and taut band types 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

3839 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

15 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
15 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
15 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 


