THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/235-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		- Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	10184	84.61.021	Acrosol valves with actuator, Models:	Free*]
AK	10169	84.61.021	PVA4770 and PVA 5020 Barksdale sheer seal valves	Free*		
WN H.O.	919 59382	84.61.021 84.61.021	Martonair DM/2400 solenoid valve Pressure safety valves and excess flow valves, peculiar to use for instal-	Free* Free*		
			lation on L.P.G. bulk storage tanks			
AK	10170	84.61.021	Unit control pressure equalising manifolds, models: AH3/AY3/AX3, AY5	Free*		1
н.о.	59371	84.65.009	Wheels, including tyres and tubes imported therewith (but not including tyres and tubes of specified sizes made in New Zealand), when declared:	Free*	Free*	10
			 (1) By a manufacturer for use by him, only in making or repairing agricultural machinery or farm wagons and trailers; or (2) By an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making or repairing agricultural machinery or farm wagons and trailers 			
AK	10301	85.01.049	Mag slip transmitters and receivers, peculiar for use with a positionally synchronised control system	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	59384	85.11.009	Component parts, for continuous electric fired solution furnace, plus continuous furnace fixture, peculiar for use in making aluminium road wheels	Free*	Free*	10
AK	10279	85.11.009	Upper and copper water cooled panels, peculiar for use in electric arc	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	59383	85.11.009	furnace VIP power-track high frequency induction melt furnace with related spares, peculiar for use in making aluminium road wheels	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	874 877	85.13.001 85.15.059	Contempra digitone telephone handsets Link electronics, model 228/N.T.S.C. colour decoder, peculiar for use	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	869	85.15.059	with colour picture monitors Sintronic line terminating unit, model LTU-IB, peculiar for use in	Free*	Free*	10
WN	900	85.17.001	interconnecting a radio broadcast transmitter to an aerial system Parts of fire alarm systems, viz: extension bells	Free*	Free*	10
AK WN	10302 892	85.19.009 85.19.009	Cutter-Hammer Glation, type M overload control relays Durakool mercury contact type time delay relays, contactors and tilt switches	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	10305	85.19.009	Lucas battery master switches, types 182SA, PS7, S45, SS5, 147SA	Free*	Free*	10
AK H.O.	10304	85.19.009 85.19.025	Taplin Arcmaster high voltage interruptor, type E410 Kuhlman fuse equipment, peculiar for use in making transformers	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
WN	940	85.19.055	Gas filled 3 core electric cable straight joint 33 kV, peculiar for use in jointing 33 kV gas filled cables	Free*	Free*	10
WN	939	85.19.055	Single core bonding lead link box, peculiar for use in providing a joint between the earth bonding cables of a 33 kV cable system	Free*	Free*	10
WN	875	85.19.059	Waveguide transitions, WR 75 to N Jack Andrew type 59210-75	Free*	Free*	10
WN H.O.	901 59388	85.19.061 85.19.071	Printed circuit boards, being parts of filtering apparatus Microprocessor control system, including encoders and adjustment drive motors to be incorporated in the making of pressbrakes and guillotines, peculiar for use in providing full programmable numerical	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O.	59389	85.19.071	Control functions Ward-Beck sound console, type R1200, peculiar for use in broadcasting	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	59390	85.19.071	(one only) Parts, for the datatron computer editing system, peculiar for use in the	Free*	Free*	10
WN	928	85.22.019	precision editing of broadcast television productions Cardion electronics R.F. loop-back translator, type 8953 with 20.5 MHz crystal	Free*	Free*	10
WN	937	85.23.021	Gas insulated electric power cable, 33kV	Free*		
WN H.O.	944 59392	85.23.029 87.06.059	Belling and Lee L1949 3-pole mains connectors with 2M black cable Bushes, composed of steel and rubber, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making laminated under carriage springs for motor vehicles	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 15
AK WN	10152 876	90.10.029 90.13.021	Kodak negative reorder cutter, model 111 0717 Ianiro Magalux lamphead, type 2790 spare, 2-leaf barndoors studio lighting equipment	Free* Free*	Free*	99 99
ΑK	10153	90.24.011	Harwil automatic level control, with a float and magnetically operated switch	Free*		
H.O.	59398	90.24.011	L.P.G. regulator assemblies and spares for L.P.G. cylinders and storage tanks, for supply to domestic, commercial and industrial premises	Free*		
4K	10171	90.24.011	Lucas portable hydraulic test units, models: LHT 125, LHT 250, LHT 500, LHT 750, and LHC 150	Free*		
WN	935	90.24.011	Oil check-liquid level indicators, peculiar for use in checking oil in engines	Free*		
WN WN	923 922	90.24.011 90.24.011	Rosemount gauge pressure transmitters, peculiar for use on pipelines Temperature controllers, peculiar to use with plastic injection moulding machines	Free* Fr ee*		
I.O.	59399	90.24.011	Transformer compound gauges, peculiar for use in making transformers	Free*		
AK WNI	10154	90.28.009	Calbiochem coagulometers	Free*	Free*	99
VN VN	895 865	90.28.009	Cem automatic volatility computer	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99